Home Hardware”, together with Corus, the “Sponsors”); 

(c) Any person who has been confirmed as a winner of two (2) Corus administered contests 

within two (2) years preceding the Contest start date indicated below where the prize was 

valued over two thousand five hundred Canadian dollars (CDN$2,500.00); and 

(d) The household members of any of the parties listed in Section (a) to (c) above. 

1.3 The Sponsors shall have the right at any time to require proof of identity and/or eligibility to 

participate in the Contest. Failure to provide such proof may result in disqualification.

[...]

(CDN$260.00).   

4.2 Grand Prize. There is one (1) grand prize (the “Grand Prize”) available to be won by the Grand 
Prize winner (the “Grand Prize Winner”) consisting of a Merrett Home Hardware / Kingan 

Home Hardware gift certificate in the amount of one thousand six hundred Canadian dollars 

(CDN$1,600.00).   

4.3 Grand Prize and Weekly Prizes are hereafter collectively referred to as “Prize” or “Prizes”. Grand 

Prize Winner and Weekly Prize Winners are hereafter collectively referred to as a “Winner” or 

“Winners”.  

4.4 Winners are not entitled to monetary difference between actual Prize value and stated approximate